
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19011087 PCN Date: 12AUG19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMP MCP 2.8 HOUSINGS WITH SECONDARY LOCKING DEVICE

Description of Changes 
Dear customers, we hereby inform you about a product improvement at the AMP MCP housing series, which is under design responsibility of TE Connectivity. New housing 
design has an optimized geometry to make housing more robust. Details of change can be seen at the attachments of this PCN. All existing requirements of Product Spec. 108
186193 are still valid after change or even not affected by this change. In addition the area of change does not affect clearance at application, counterpart or process at our 
customers. 
Other attachments: 
E19011087

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Optimized geometry. For further detailed info please contact Sven Schoellhammer (sschoellhammer@te.com) directly
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

12NOV2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

12NOV2021

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

59689721 NO
59689741 NO
69689701 NO
69689721 NO
69689741 NO
69689751 NO
79689701 NO
79689711 NO
79689731 NO
79689741 NO
79689751 NO
89689701 NO
89689702 NO
89689711 NO
89689712 NO
89689721 NO
89689732 NO
89689741 NO
89689751 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1355073 59689721, 89689702, 69689741 E2

 



Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

59689721 NO
59689741 NO
69689701 NO
69689721 NO
69689741 NO
69689751 NO
79689731 NO
79689741 NO
79689751 NO
89689701 NO
89689702 NO
89689711 NO
89689712 NO
89689721 NO
89689732 NO
89689741 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1355073 89689702 E2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

59689721 NO
59689741 NO
69689701 NO
69689721 NO
69689741 NO
69689751 NO
79689731 NO
79689741 NO
79689751 NO
89689701 NO
89689702 NO
89689711 NO
89689712 NO
89689721 NO
89689732 NO
89689741 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1355073 59689721 E2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

69689741 NO
79689701 NO
79689711 NO
79689741 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

79689751 NO
89689701 NO
89689711 NO
89689721 NO
89689751 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
1355073 69689741 E2

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

69689741 NO
79689701 NO
79689711 NO
79689741 NO
79689751 NO
89689701 NO
89689711 NO
89689721 NO
89689751 NO




