

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-011087 PCN Date: 12-AUG-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AMP MCP 2.8 HOUSINGS WITH SECONDARY LOCKING DEVICE

Description of Changes

Dear customers, we hereby inform you about a product improvement at the AMP MCP housing series, which is under design responsibility of TE Connectivity. New housing design has an optimized geometry to make housing more robust. Details of change can be seen at the attachments of this PCN. All existing requirements of Product Spec. 108-18619-3 are still valid after change or even not affected by this change. In addition the area of change does not affect clearance at application, counter-part or process at our customers.

Other attachments:

E-19-011087

Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. Optimized geometry. For further detailed info	Product Improvement. Optimized geometry. For further detailed info please contact Sven Schoellhammer (sschoellhammer@te.com) directly					
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	12-NOV-2019					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	12-NOV-2021					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>5-968972-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-968974-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-968970-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-968972-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-968974-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-968975-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-968970-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-968971-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-968973-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-968974-1</u>	NO						
<u>7-968975-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968970-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968970-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-968971-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968971-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-968972-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968973-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-968974-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968975-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1355073	5-968972-1, 8-968970-2, 6-968974-1		E2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-968972-1	NO						
<u>5-968974-1</u>	NO						
6-968970-1	NO						
6-968972-1	NO						
6-968974-1	NO						
6-968975-1	NO						
<u>7-968973-1</u>	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						
<u>7-968975-1</u>	NO						
8-968970-1	NO						
8-968970-2	NO						
<u>8-968971-1</u>	NO						
8-968971-2	NO						
<u>8-968972-1</u>	NO	•					
8-968973-2	NO	•					
<u>8-968974-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1355073	8-968970-2		E2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-968972-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-968974-1</u>	NO						
6-968970-1	NO						
<u>6-968972-1</u>	NO						
6-968974-1	NO						
6-968975-1	NO						
7-968973-1	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						
7-968975-1	NO						
<u>8-968970-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968970-2</u>	NO						
<u>8-968971-1</u>	NO						
8-968971-2	NO						
<u>8-968972-1</u>	NO						
<u>8-968973-2</u>	NO						
8-968974-1	NO	•					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1355073</u>	5-968972-1		E2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
6-968974-1	NO						
<u>7-968970-1</u>	NO						
7-968971-1	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>7-968975-1</u>	NO						
8-968970-1	NO						
8-968971-1	NO						
8-968972-1	NO						
<u>8-968975-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1355073</u>	6-968974-1		E2	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
	PCIN	Diawing	Number	ivuilibei(s)	Number	ivuilibei (5)	Difference
<u>6-968974-1</u>	NO						
7-968970-1	NO						
7-968971-1	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						
7-968975-1	NO						
8-968970-1	NO						
8-968971-1	NO						
8-968972-1	NO						
8-968975-1	NO	•					